ADF7030-1 Hardware Reference Manual
UG-957
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
ADF7030-1 Hardware Reference Manual
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 15
SCOPE
This reference manual provides a description of the ADF7030-1

scientific and medical (ISM) bands at 169 MHz, 433 MHz,
868 MHz, or 915 MHz.
Table 1. ADF7030-1 EZ-KIT Kit Models
Model Frequency (MHz)
ADF70301-915EZKIT 902 to 928
ADF70301-868EZKIT 863 to 876
ADF70301-433EZKIT 433 to 434
ADF70301-169EZKIT 169
ADF7030-1 EZ-KIT kit models in Table 1 include RF daughter
boards. Additional daughter boards covering different frequency
ranges (for example, 450 MHz to 470 MHz) or with different
matching topologies can be ordered individually and used with
the ADF7030-1 EZ-KIT as described in Table 2.
Table 2. ADF7030-1 Daughter Boards
Board Name Match Frequency (MHz) Reference Populated Reference Connected PA Connected
EV-ADF70301-915AZ Separate 915 XTAL XTAL Both
EV-ADF70301-868BZ Separate 868 TCXO TCXO Both
EV-ADF70301-460BZ Separate 460 TCXO TCXO Both
EV-ADF70301-433AZ Separate 433 XTAL XTAL Both
EV-ADF70301-169BZ Separate 169 TCXO TCXO Both